## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2810 OFFERED BY MR. WILSON OF SOUTH CAROLINA

At the end of subtitle G of title XII, add the following new section:

1	SEC. 12 RESTRICTION ON FUNDING FOR THE PRE-
2	PARATORY COMMISSION FOR THE COM-
3	PREHENSIVE NUCLEAR-TEST-BAN TREATY
4	ORGANIZATION.
5	(a) Statement of Policy.—Congress declares that
6	United Nations Security Council Resolution 2310 (Sep-
7	tember 23, 2016) does not obligate the United States nor
8	does it impose an obligation on the United States to re-
9	frain from actions that would run counter to the object
10	and purpose of the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban
11	Treaty.
12	(b) Restriction on Funding.—
13	(1) In general.—No United States funds may
14	be made available to the Preparatory Commission
15	for the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty Or-
16	ganization.
17	(2) Exception.—The restriction under para-
18	graph (1) shall not apply with respect to the avail-
19	ability of United States funds for the Comprehensive

2

- 1 Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty Organization's Inter-
- 2 national Monitoring System.

